
'1 6 6 8 3 
EXHIBIT A 

AI\1ENDIV!:ENT No. 2 
GRANT AGREEMENT NO. 32000391 

This Amendment No. 2 to the Grant Agreement 32000391 between the City of Po1iland ("City" 
or "Grantor") and Catholic Charities' Proyecto UNICA, a non-profit corporation (UNICA or 
"Grantee"), is effective as of , 2014. 

RECITALS: 

A. Pursuant to the Invitation to Submit a Request for Grant circulated publicly on or about 
April 15, 2010, City sought to provide grants to fund domestic violence victim-centered 
and culturally specific navigator/ advocacy services on site at the Gateway Center for 
Domestic Violence Services ("the Center'), located at 10305 E. Burnside Street, in 
Portland, Oregon. 

B. Portland City Council, through City Ordinance No. 183785, authorized a grant agreement 
with Grantee after Grantee was selected for grant award based on its response to an 
invitation to provide Latina-specific navigator/ advocacy services at the Gateway Center 
for Domestic Violence Services. 

C. The resulting Grant Agreement No. 32000391 was executed on or about June 1, 2010. 
The effective date of the Grant Agreement was June 1, 2010 to May 31, 2013. 

D. Portland City Council, through City Ordinance No. 185323, amended the original grant 
agreement, to extend funding for navigator services through June 30, 2014, an~ client 
assistance monies through June 30, 2015. 

E. The Gateway Center has additional available funds for navigator services. Catholic 
Charities was originally granted an additional $2000 annually based on an expectiition 
that the Catholic Charities navigator would have a lead role in administering client 
assistance funds. That lead role did not actualize. Therefore, this amendment reduces the 
original funding by the $2000, and then increases the remainder by ~% .. 

Therefore, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. The Recitals above are true and conect and are paii of this Amendment No. 2. 

2. The Grant Agreement term regarding navigator services shall extend and additional year 
("Additional Service Year") and shall tenninate on June 30, 2015, unless otherwise 
sooner terminated under any provisions of the Grant Agreement. 

3. The total grant funds shall be increased by $56,700 ("Additional Funds") to reflect the 
additional funding indicated in the above Recitals. 

4. Except as modified in Amendment No .. 1, and this Amendment No. 2, the terms and 

Amendment No. 2 to Grant Agreement No. 32000391 
Gateway Center for Domestic Violence Services (Navigator/Advocacy Services) Page I of2 



18 6 3 
EXHIBIT A 

conditions of the Grant Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

The Parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 to Grant Agreement 32000391 in duplicate on the 
day and year wriiien, and the corporate signature of Grantee being by authority of the Board of 
Directors of the executing coi-Poration. 

Dated this _____ day of ______ , 2014. 

City of Portland 
Gran tor 

Martha Strawn Morris, Director 
Gateway Center for Domestic Violence Services 
Date 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

~~~ 
City Aiioi:rntY ATIORNEY 

Amendment 2 to Grant Agreement No. 32000391 

Catholic Charities' Proyecto UNI CA 
Grantee 

Douglas Alles 
Interim Executive Director 
Date 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

Gateway Center for Domestic Violence Services (Navigator/Advocacy Services) Page 2 of2 


